

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF DUPLIN

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
DISTRICT COURT DIVISION
FILE NO. 06-CVS-563

ZERO INTERNATIONAL, INC. and)
ADVANTAGE LITES & LOUVERS,)
LLC,)
)
Plaintiffs,)
)
vs.)
)
THE FINISHING ADVANTAGE, INC.,)
)
Defendant.)
)

**ARBITRATION BRIEF
OF DEFENDANT
THE FINISHING ADVANTAGE, INC.**

THOMAS W. KERNER
KERNER & BETTS, PLLC
616 PRINCESS STREET
WILMINGTON, NC 28401
910-762-2080 (tel.)
888-835-9438 (fax)

*Counsel for Defendant
The Finishing Advantage, Inc.*

JULY 25, 2008

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PROPOSED FACTS AND PROCEDURAL HISTORY	1
ARGUMENT	2
A. Plaintiffs Cannot Prevail on Any Breach of Warranty Theory Because Problems With the System are Due to Their Own Failure to Properly Operate and Maintain the System	2
A1. Plaintiffs Cannot Recover on any Breach of Warranty Because Their Own Acts After the Sale Were the Proximate Cause of Plaintiffs’ Losses	2
A1a. The Electrical Feed to the System was Set up Improperly, Causing Delays and Loss of Use of the System.....	2
A1b. Subsequent Problems With the System Were Caused By Plaintiffs’ Faulty Electrical Feed	4
A2. Subsequent Problems With the System Were Caused By Plaintiffs’ Faulty Gas Hookup	6
A3. Subsequent Problems With the System Were Caused By Plaintiffs’ Failure to Properly Use and Maintain the System	8
A4. Plaintiffs are Barred From Recovery on any Warranty Theory Because They Continued to Use The System for Many Months After Discovering Alleged Defects	10
A5. Section Conclusion.....	10
B. There is No Implied Warranty of Fitness for Particular Purpose at Issue	11
C. Plaintiffs’ Attempted Revocation Was Untimely and Therefore Ineffective	12
D. Plaintiff is Not Entitled to Damages During the Periods in Which its Own Actions, or Those of its Contractors, Caused Delays and Problems With The System.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

North Carolina Cases

<i>Kinlaw v. Long Mfg. N.C., Inc.</i> , 298 N.C. 494 (1979).....	2
--	---

North Carolina Statutes

N.C.G.S. § 25-2-314	2, 10
N.C.G.S. § 25-2-315	11, 12
N.C.G.S. § 25-2-316	10
N.C.G.S. § 25-2-608	12

Treatises

HUTSON & MISKIMON, NORTH CAROLINA CONTRACT LAW, § 16-3 (2001 and 2008 update).....	2, 10
